Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Release

Name Gender Date In Date Charges

Aune, Derek John

Eagleman, Jolene Evelyn

Fankhauser, Eric Lee

Fish, Terry Roger

Gasper, Shane Duane

Hansen, Ryan Lee

Iserman, Tyler John

Jack, Amy J
Krueger, Douglas Mitchell

Larose, Mark Anthony

Mahran, Aberham Amer

Mcdaniel, Gina Cheyenne

Male 1977
Female 1983
Male 1986
Male 1992
Male 1990
Male 1987
Male 1993
Female 1980
Male 1997
Male 1997
Male 1994
Female 1997

39

36
30

32

En
29

42
25
25

28
25

11/8/2022

11/13/2022

11/14/2022
11/11/2022

11/10/2022

11/8/2022
11/11/2022

11/11/2022
11/10/2022
11/8/2022

11/15/2022
11/14/2022

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
DRIVES OR OPERATES

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Battery

Contempt of Court Procedure
Disorderly conduct

FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS +

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE



Merritt, Chad M

Nelson, Michael Allan

Nelson, Shaine Wallace

Olson, Latoya Ray

Ortiz, Francisco Antonio

Ramirez, Natividad

Rasch, Matthew Erling

Rice, Darian Victoria

Sandoval Medina, Nadia Melissa

Male

Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Male

Female

Female

1995

1989
1986

1985
1978
2001

1978

1997

1989

27

33
36

37
44
21

44

25

33

11/10/2022

11/14/2022
11/12/2022

11/14/2022
11/13/2022
11/10/2022

11/10/2022

11/9/2022

11/10/2022

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
Disorderly conduct

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
INTIMIDATE VICTIM

POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Swantish, Robert F Male

Turgeson, Brittany Ann Female
Two Bulls, Theresa Renede Female
Vana, Crystal Ann Female

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 25
Female: 9
Male: 16

1968

1983

2001
1993

54

39

21
29

11/8/2022

11/11/2022

11/9/2022
11/14/2022

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF
REGISTRATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
WARRANT OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G



