Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Aune, Derek John	Male	1977	45	11/8/2022		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - DRIVES OR OPERATES POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Eagleman, Jolene Evelyn	Female	1983	39	11/13/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE WARRANT OFFENSE
Fankhauser, Eric Lee	Male	1986	36	11/14/2022		
Fish, Terry Roger	Male	1992	30	11/11/2022		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Gasper, Shane Duane	Male	1990	32	11/10/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY Battery Contempt of Court Procedure Disorderly conduct FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS +
Hansen, Ryan Lee	Male	1987	35	11/8/2022		
<u>Iserman, Tyler John</u>	Male	1993	29	11/11/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Jack, Amy J	Female	1980	42	11/11/2022		
Krueger, Douglas Mitchell	Male	1997	25	11/10/2022		
Larose, Mark Anthony	Male	1997	25	11/8/2022		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Mahran, Aberham Amer	Male	1994	28	11/15/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Mcdaniel, Gina Cheyenne	Female	1997	25	11/14/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE

Merritt, Chad M	Male	1995	27	11/10/2022	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Nelson, Michael Allan	Male	1989	33	11/14/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Nelson, Shaine Wallace	Male	1986	36	11/12/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Olson, Latoya Ray	Female	1985	37	11/14/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Ortiz, Francisco Antonio	Male	1978	44	11/13/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Ramirez, Natividad	Male	2001	21	11/10/2022	BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM Disorderly conduct
Rasch, Matthew Erling	Male	1978	44	11/10/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER INTIMIDATE VICTIM
Rice, Darian Victoria	Female	1997	25	11/9/2022	POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Sandoval Medina, Nadia Melissa	Female	1989	33	11/10/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Swantish, Robert F	Male	1968	54	11/8/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF REGISTRATION OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA WARRANT OFFENSE
Turgeson, Brittany Ann	Female	1983	39	11/11/2022	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
Two Bulls, Theresa Renede	Female	2001	21	11/9/2022	
Vana, Crystal Ann	Female	1993	29	11/14/2022	
Bookings in the Last 7 Days					
Total: 25 Female: 9 Male: 16					